#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

**INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIVVells Fardo Canifal Finance 11 C	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill,	03/31/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY	
	LLC	03/3 1/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAM Commerce Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	17075 Newhope Street, Suite A		
City:	Fountain Valley		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92708		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2765718	A-TRADE
Registration Number:	2653640	CAM COMMERCE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2452412	RETAIL STAR
Registration Number:	2449827	RETAIL ICE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76751/025

900158594 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0039

2765718

CH \$115.00 27

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery		
Signature:	/Christine Slattery/		
Date:	04/01/2010		
Total Attachments: 4 source=CAM Release - Trademarks (Execution Version)_(16561689_1)#page1.tif source=CAM Release - Trademarks (Execution Version)_(16561689_1)#page2.tif source=CAM Release - Trademarks (Execution Version)_(16561689_1)#page3.tif source=CAM Release - Trademarks (Execution Version)_(16561689_1)#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0040

#### PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of March 31, 2010 ("Release"), is made by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at One Boston Place, Boston, Massachusetts, 02108 ("Agent"), in favor of CAM Commerce Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 17075 Newhope Street, Suite A, Fountain Valley, California, 92708 ("Company") as follows:

# WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated August 14, 2008 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3835/0633, Company granted Agent a continuing first priority security interest in all of Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether then existing or thereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) including those referred to on Schedule A hereto;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Company against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

WHEREAS, Company has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement with New CAM Commerce Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), dated as of March 31, 2010 (the "Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which certain Trademark Collateral is being assigned to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and all other Trademark Collateral assigned to Assignee in connection with the Purchase Agreement (collectively, the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty hereby remises, releases and conveys to Company all of its right, title and interest in all liens, pledges, security interests, financing statements, and encumbrances of any nature whatsoever in favor of Agent or the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) in and to the Released Trademarks arising under, pursuant to or in connection with any financing agreement, pledge, security agreement or guarantee or other document securing indebtedness between Agent or the Lenders and Company, including, without limitation, that certain Credit Agreement among Agent,

1

16398914.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0041

Lenders and Company dated as of August 14, 2008 (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>") and all agreements, certificates and other documents executed and/or delivered in connection therewith (collectively, the "<u>Security Documents</u>"). Agent represents and warrants to Company that it has not assigned or otherwise transferred any of its rights, interests or liens in, under or pursuant to the Security Documents and that it has the authority to execute and deliver this Release. Agent hereby authorizes Company to record this instrument with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Agent agrees to provide Company with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the releases contemplated by this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (F/K/A WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC)

By:

Name: Lendell Thompson

Title: Magazing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0043** 

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Reel/Frame: 3835/0633

Trademark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
A-TRADE	78/109852 19-Feb-2002	2765718 16-Sep-2003
CAM COMMERCE SOLUTIONS	76/242972 17-Apr-2001	2653640 26-Nov-2002
RETAIL STAR	75/656474 09-Mar-1999	2452412 22-May-2001
RETAIL ICE	75/656472 09-Mar-1999	2449827 08-May-2001

**RECORDED: 04/01/2010**